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(Updated February 28, 2019)
	TO:
	SAMEH SADEK ALSO KNOWN AS SAM SADEK, 
ST. MAHARIAL PHARMACY INC. dba MD HEALTH 
PHARMACY, ST. MAHARIAL CLINIC INC., SRX INVESTMENT 
INC. and SHEPHERD RX PHARMACY INC.

Email: sadekrx@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J1

Greg Karpel
Email: gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com
Al Hutchens
Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com

Court-appointed Receiver 


	AND TO:
	Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000, Commerce Court West
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9

R. Seumas M. Woods 
Tel:	416-863-3876
Email: seumas.woods@blakes.com 

Erin Hoult 
Tel:	416-863-4011
Fax:	416-863-2653
Email: erin.hoult@blakes.com 

Chris Burr
Tel:	416-863-3261
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com 

Lawyers for AstraZeneca Canada Inc. 

	AND TO:
	Aird & berlis llp
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9

Ian Aversa 
Tel:  416-865-3082
Fax: 416-863-1515
Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com 

Kyle Plunkett
Tel: 416-865-3406
Fax: 416-863-1515
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Shakaira John
Tel: 416-865-4637
Fax: 416-863-1515
Email: sjohn@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc., the Court-appointed Receiver 


	AND TO:
	ERIN RECHTSman
25 Sheppard Avenue West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON  m2n 6s6

Tel: 416-221-8998
Email: erin@brassrootscapital.com 

Lawyer for the Landlord, Allenby Gardens Home Corp.

	AND TO:
	Pallett Valo LLP
77 City Centre Drive
West Tower, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5

Dina Milivojevic
Tel: 905.273.3022 Ext. 283
Email: dmilivojevic@pallettvalo.com 

Lawyer for CWB Maxium Financial Inc.

	AND TO:
	THOMAS LORENZ
Barrister and Solicitor
2255 Kingsmill Crescent
Oakville, ON L6M 3X8

Tel: 905-847-1268
Email: thomas@lorenzlawyer.ca

Lawyer for Muntler Shehadeh and Jolia Almalah,
Purchaser of the Churchill Meadows Property


	AND TO:
	POPE & VALOIS Law Offices
500 Dutton Drive
Waterloo, ON N2L 4C6

Aida Valois
Tel: 519-888-0059   
Email: aida@sandrapopelaw.com

Lawyer for Baozhang Guo, 
Purchaser of the Hammond Property 

	AND TO:
	ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
6th Floor, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Toronto, M5J 2J5
Sarah Humphries
Email: sarah.humphries@rbc.com 
Brad Cran
Email: brad.cran@rbc.com 

	AND TO:
	THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
44 King Street West
Toronto, ON  M5H 1H1

Email: cs.judicialdocumentservices@scotiabank.com

	AND TO:
	CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
199 Bay Street, Commerce Court West, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A2

Stephen Scholtz
Senior Vice-President and General Counsel (Canada)

Email: Stephen.Scholtz@CIBC.com 

	AND TO:
	TD CANADA TRUST 
33rd Floor, TD Tower North, TD Centre
PO Box 1, Stn. Toronto Dom.
Toronto, ON

Dan Wolski
Senior Counsel, TD Legal, TD Bank Group

Email: daniel.wolski@td.com 

	AND TO:
	BANK OF MONTREAL 
1 First Canadian Place, 21st Floor 
Toronto, ON 

Miguel Mendes
Senior Counsel & VP, BMO Financial Group

Email: miguel.mendes@bmo.com


	AND TO:
	HSBC Branch
1675 The Chase
Mississauga,  ON  L5M 5Y7

and

HSBC Branch
101-3029 Argentia Rd
Mississauga, ON  L5N8P7

c/o
HSBC BANK CANADA 
1100-885 West Georgia
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3G1

Mark Lavitt
Acting Deputy General Counsel
Tel: (604) 648-4971

Email: mark.lavitt@hsbc.ca 


	AND TO:
	HSBC BANK EGYPT SAE
306 Corniche El Nil, Maadi, 
Cairo, Egypt 
PO Box 124 Maadi
Fax: +202 2529 8080
c/o HSBC BANK EGYPT
71 El Hegaz St. El Mahkama Square
Heliopolis, Cairo, Egypt



	AND TO:
	HSBC BANK EGYPT SAE
306 Corniche El Nil, Maadi, 
Cairo, Egypt 
PO Box 124 Maadi
Fax: +202 2529 8080


	AND TO:
	NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 
600 De La Gauchetière Street West, 4th Floor
Montreal, Quebec  H3B 4L2

Dominic Paradis
Vice-President, Legal Affairs and Corporate Secretary
Corporate Secretary’s Office 

Email: dominic.paradis@bnc.ca 


	AND TO:
	STARKMAN BARRISTERS
304-675 Cochrane Drive East Tower
Markham, ON  L3R 0B8

Paul Starkman
Tel:	(905) 477-3110
Fax:	(905) 477-3210
Email:	paulstarkman1@gmail.com 

Lawyers for Remington Georgetown Inc.

	AND TO:
	PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP
155 Wellington St. W., 35th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5V 3H1

Jean-Claude Kelly
Tel:	416-646-7473
Fax:	416-646-4301
Email:	jean-claude.killey@paliareroland.com 

Lawyers for Ontario College of Pharmacists


	AND TO:
	MILLS & MILLS LLP 
2 St. Clair Avenue West – Suite 700 
Toronto, ON  M4V 1L5 

Richard Worsfold 
Tel: 416-682-7113 
Fax: 416-863-3997 
Email: richard.worsfold@millsandmills.ca 

Lawyers for McKesson Canada Corporation

	AND TO:
	STUART BUDD & SONS LTD. 
227 Wyecroft Rd
Oakville, ON L6K 3S3
Jill Love-McMeekin
Email: jlovemcmeekin@buddsbmw.com  

	AND TO:
	BOYNE CLARKE LLP
99 Wyse Road, Suite 600 
Dartmouth , Nova Scotia 
B3A 4S5 
Bryce Morrison
Tel: 902-460-3433
Email: bmorrison@boyneclarke.ca 
Lawyers for STI Technologies Ltd.

	AND TO:
	DAVIES WARD PHILLIP & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West, 40th Floor
Toronto, ON, M5V 3J7
James Bunting
Tel: 416-367-7433
Email: JBunting@dwpv.com 
Lawyers for Claimsecure Inc.

	AND TO:
	BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1A4 
Ranjan Agarwal
Tel: 416-777-6503
Email: AgarwalR@bennettjones.com 
Lawyers for Cameron Stewart Lifescience Canada Inc.

	AND TO:
	MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Service Branch
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5

Kevin O’Hara
Tel: 905-433-6934
Fax: 905-436-4510
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 


	AND TO:
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Counsel for the Canada Revenue Agency
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
PO Box 36
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: 416-973-3172
Fax: 416-973-0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca


	AND TO:
	ONTARIO COLLEGE OF PHARMACISTS
Investigations and Resolutions
483 Huron Street
Toronto, ON M5R 2R4
Phone: 1-800-220-1921
Fax: 416-847-8499

Attention: Complaints Intake Assistant
complaints@ocpinfo.com

Attention: Shelina Manji, Investigator
smanji@ocpinfo.com 


	AND TO:
	DANIEL SADEK
5045 Churchill Meadows Blvd.
Mississauga ON  L5M 7Z8


	AND TO:
	MAY VENTANILLA, JOHN VENTANILLA, JIM VENTANILLA, FRANZ VENTANILLA AND MARY ROSE TAGACAY
c/o May Ventanilla
5045 Churchill Meadow Blvd.
Mississauga, ON  L5M 7Z8

Email: mayb.ventanilla@yahoo.com


	AND TO:
	AZURE BEACH RESIDENCES
Sales Office
2 J.E. Irausquin Boulevard 260
Oranjestad, Aruba

Attention: Marinelda Cartaya
Email: mcartaya@azure-aruba.com 


	AND TO:
	GRATEREAUX DELVA AND ASOCIADOS
Plaza El patio de Cabarete 
Suites D y E
Cabarete, Sosua, Puerto Plata
República Dominicana

Attention: Maria Elena Moreno Gratereaux
Email: m.e.gratereaux@codetel.net.do 


	AND TO:
	POUNDWISE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT V.BA.
2 J.E. Irausquin Boulevard 266
Oranjestad, Aruba

Attention: Alberto Perret-Gentil
Email: aperret@perretingenieros.com 


	AND TO:
	GRAVENSTIJN MARCHENA GRIFFITH
Spinozastraat 3
P.O. Box 5066
Oranjestad, Aruba

Attention: Nancy S. Gravenstijn
Email: gmglawyers@setarnet.aw 


	AND TO:
	O’CONNOR MACLEOD HANNA LLP
700 Kerr Street
Oakville, ON  L6K 3W5

Orie H. Niedzviecki
Tel: 905-842-8030 ext. 3342
Fax: 905-842-2460
Email: orie@omh.ca 

Lawyers for Ms. Lilian Fam

	AND TO:
	NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
Suite 3800, 200 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5J 2Z4

Lynne O’Brien
Email: lynne.obrien@nortonrosefulbright.com

Orestes Pasparakis
Email:  orestes.pasparakis@nortonrosefulbright.com

Virginie Gauthier
Email: virgine.gauthier@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Lawyers for Pfizer Canada Inc.

	AND TO:
	NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
Suite 3800, 200 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5J 2Z4

Randy Sutton
Email: randy.sutton@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Peter Choi
Email: peter.choi@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Lawyers for Eli, Lilly and Company

	AND TO:
	MKC LAW GROUP
9070 Irvine Center Dr., Ste. #135
Irvine, CA  92618

Min Chai
Email:  mchai@mkc-law.com 

Lawyers for Classic Rock Coffee Co.

	AND TO:
	STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9

Alex Rose 
Tel: 416-869-5261
Email: arose@stikeman.com
Lawyers for ESI Canada

	AND TO:
	BENNETT JONES LLP
100 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 
Dominique T. Hussey 
Tel: 416-777-6230 
Email: husseyd@bennettjones.com  

Lawyers for Teva Canada Limited 


	AND TO:
	BISCEGLIA & ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
7941 Jane Street, Suite 200
Concord, ON  L4K 4L6 
Emilio Bisceglia 
Tel: 905-695-5200 
Email: ebisceglia@lawtoronto.com 

Lawyers for 170735 Ontario Inc., 
MD Investments Inc. and MD Health Medical Centre (Brampton) Inc. 


	AND TO:
	BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5 
Lou Brzezinski 
Tel: 416-594-2952 
Fax: 416-594-5084 
Email: lbrzezinski@blaney.com 

Varoujan Arman 
Tel: (416)-596-2884 
Fax: (416)-593-2960 
Email: varman@blaney.com 
Lawyers for Emily Rx Pharm Inc. 

	AND TO:
	POTESTIO LAW 
253 Jevlan Drive
Vaughan, ON  L4L 7Z6  

Timothy Gindy 
Dir: 905-850-2642
Fax: 905-850-8544
Email: tim@potestiolaw.com 

Lawyers for Medhat Saad, also known as Matty Saad 
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